With intravension of well wishers and 
friends the parties to the above case, have 
decided to settle their difference amicably.
2.      The petitioner agreed to pay the cheque 
amount sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one 
lakh only) accordingly the petitioner today is 
paying sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand only) in addition to the 
amount of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy 
Five Thousand only) already deposited in 
the above case in compliance of the interim 
order.
3.      The respondent has agreed not to claim any 
other amount as determined by the court 
below and also withdraw his contention and 
the charges made against the petitioner